

## On Line Detail Form for Boots.com- Gifts with Food only

|  |  |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
|--|--|--------|------|------|-----|------|-----|----|--|--|---|--------------------|------|--|--|---|--------------|------|--|--|---|-----------------|------|--|--|---|-------|--|--|--|---|---------|-----|--|--|---|------|------|--|--|---|
| <b>Boots seven-digit Item code:</b>                      |  |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Product name and description:</b>                     | House of Dorchester Dark Cinnamon Bar 80g<br>Dark chocolate topped with ground cinnamon and coloured sparkle   |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Contents including food weights:</b>                  | Dark chocolate topped with ground cinnamon and coloured sparkle<br>80g   |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Instructions for use and storage:</b>                 | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct light  |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Age limits (if any):</b>                              | <b>N/A</b>   |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Ingredients list:</b><br>(allergens in bold)          | Ingredients: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), ground cinnamon, colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxide)<br><br>Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum  |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Allergen Advice/<br/>Also, may contain traces of:</b> | Allergy advice: For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May also contain milk and traces of nuts and cereals containing gluten.   |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Suitable for Vegetarians<br/>(Yes / No)</b>           | Yes  |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Nutritional Information</b>                           | <u>Nutrition Information:</u><br>Typical values per 100g<br><table style="width: 100%; border: none;"> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2318</td> <td style="text-align: center;">kJ /</td> <td style="text-align: right;">554</td> <td style="text-align: right;">kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td style="text-align: right;">41</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td style="text-align: right;">g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">24.6</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td style="text-align: right;">g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td style="text-align: right;">30.6</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td style="text-align: right;">g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td style="text-align: right;">26.3</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td style="text-align: right;">g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td style="text-align: right;">g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8.3</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td style="text-align: right;">g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td style="text-align: right;">0.02</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td style="text-align: right;">g</td> </tr> </table> | Energy | 2318 | kJ / | 554 | kcal | Fat | 41 |  |  | g | of which saturates | 24.6 |  |  | g | Carbohydrate | 30.6 |  |  | g | of which sugars | 26.3 |  |  | g | Fibre |  |  |  | g | Protein | 8.3 |  |  | g | Salt | 0.02 |  |  | g |
| Energy   | 2318   | kJ /   | 554  | kcal |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| Fat  | 41   |        |      | g    |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| of which saturates                                       | 24.6   |        |      | g    |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| Carbohydrate   | 30.6   |        |      | g    |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| of which sugars  | 26.3   |        |      | g    |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| Fibre  |  |        |      | g    |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| Protein  | 8.3  |        |      | g    |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| Salt   | 0.02   |        |      | g    |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Country of Origin:</b>                                | UK   |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Manufacturer's / Brand name and address:</b>          | House of Dorchester<br>Victor Jackson Avenue, Poundbury, Dorchester, Dorset, DT1 3GY   |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Hazards and cautions:</b>                             | N/A  |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |
| <b>Disclaimer:</b>                                       | While every care has been taken to ensure information  |        |      |      |     |      |     |    |  |  |   |                    |      |  |  |   |              |      |  |  |   |                 |      |  |  |   |       |  |  |  |   |         |     |  |  |   |      |      |  |  |   |

|  |   |
|--|---|
|  | <p>regarding food products is always as accurate as possible, ingredients and nutrition content may occasionally change. As a result, we recommend that you always read the label carefully before using or consuming any products.</p> |
|--|---|